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1 Arizona State 561 277 284

1 Connor Williams 136 -4 70 E 66 -4

2 Josele Ballester 139 -1 68 -2 71 +1

T4 Michael Mjaaseth 141 +1 69 -1 72 +2

T30 Preston Summerhays 147 +7 70 E 77 +7

T41 Pongsapak Laopakdee 149 +9 74 +4 75 +5

T85 Peer Wernicke 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

2 Oklahoma State 565 286 279

3 Preston Stout 140 E 70 E 70 E

T6 Ethan Fang 142 +2 77 +7 65 -5

T14 Gaven Lane 144 +4 73 +3 71 +1

T14 Eric Lee 144 +4 71 +1 73 +3

T23 Filip Fahlberg-Johnsson 146 +6 72 +2 74 +4

T85 John Wild 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

3 TCU 580 297 283

T9 Joe Pagdin 143 +3 74 +4 69 -1

T19 Toby Wilt 145 +5 74 +4 71 +1

T19 Charlie Wylie 145 +5 71 +1 74 +4

T30 Hudson Wilt 147 +7 78 +8 69 -1

T66 Jack Beauchamp 155 +15 78 +8 77 +7

T85 Scott Roden 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

4 Colorado 581 295 286

T6 Dylan McDermott 142 +2 74 +4 68 -2

T19 Ty Holbrook 145 +5 73 +3 72 +2

T23 Justin Biwer 146 +6 72 +2 74 +4

T34 Hunter Swanson 148 +8 76 +6 72 +2

75 Tucker Clark 159 +19 80 +10 79 +9

T85 Brandon Knight 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

5 Houston 582 295 287

T4 Wolfgang Glawe 141 +1 70 E 71 +1

T14 Chi Chun Chen 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T34 Laurenz Schiergen 148 +8 73 +3 75 +5

T41 Hudson Weibel 149 +9 78 +8 71 +1

T71 Grant Doggett 156 +16 79 +9 77 +7

6 Cincinnati 584 290 294

T9 William McDonald 143 +3 74 +4 69 -1

T19 Leo Wessel 145 +5 72 +2 73 +3

T41 Connor McNeely 149 +9 72 +2 77 +7

T56 Ryan Ford 152 +12 72 +2 80 +10

T66 Michael Senn 155 +15 80 +10 75 +5

T85 Cole Imig 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T7 Texas Tech 587 299 288

T9 Connor Graham 143 +3 73 +3 70 E

T30 Calum Scott 147 +7 76 +6 71 +1

T34 Tim Wiedemeyer 148 +8 75 +5 73 +3

T56 Charles DeLong 152 +12 78 +8 74 +4

T71 Price Hill 156 +16 75 +5 81 +11

T85 Sean Keeling 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T7 Arizona 587 299 288

T9 Filip Jakubcik 143 +3 75 +5 68 -2

T23 Zach Pollo 146 +6 74 +4 72 +2

T41 Tianyi Xiong 149 +9 75 +5 74 +4

T41 Johnny Walker 149 +9 75 +5 74 +4

T78 Matěj Bača 76 N/A 0 N/A 76 +6

80 Griffin Rhoads 77 N/A 77 +7 0 N/A

T7 Kansas State 587 295 292
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T14 Kobe Valociek 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T23 Nick Mason 146 +6 70 E 76 +6

T23 Alex Lindstrom 146 +6 75 +5 71 +1

T56 Erik Holmberg 152 +12 77 +7 75 +5

T66 Cooper Schultz 155 +15 76 +6 79 +9

T85 Ian McCrary 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T7 Brigham Young 587 291 296

T6 Zac Jones 142 +2 71 +1 71 +1

T23 Cole Ponich 146 +6 72 +2 74 +4

T52 Peter Kim 151 +11 75 +5 76 +6

T71 Simon Kwon 156 +16 73 +3 83 +13

77 Kevin Wu 75 N/A 0 N/A 75 +5

82 Tyson Shelley 80 N/A 80 +10 0 N/A

11 Kansas 592 295 297

T30 Luke Honner 147 +7 74 +4 73 +3

T41 William King 149 +9 72 +2 77 +7

T41 Gunnar Broin 149 +9 78 +8 71 +1

T41 Ty Lasley 149 +9 73 +3 76 +6

T62 Maximilian Jelinek 153 +13 76 +6 77 +7

T85 Noah Holtzman 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

12 Utah 594 295 299

T23 Braxton Watts 146 +6 70 E 76 +6

T34 Gabriel Palacios 148 +8 74 +4 74 +4

T41 Sergio Jimenez 149 +9 76 +6 73 +3

T52 Davis Johnson 151 +11 75 +5 76 +6

65 Brandon Robison 154 +14 77 +7 77 +7

T85 Peter Jung 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

13 Baylor 601 300 301

T9 Davis Ovard 143 +3 75 +5 68 -2

T41 Jonas Appel 149 +9 75 +5 74 +4

T56 Zach Heffernan 152 +12 73 +3 79 +9

74 Drew Wrightson 157 +17 77 +7 80 +10

81 Vincent Sternfeldt 153 N/A 78 +8 75 N/A

T85 Sam Dossey 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

14 West Virginia 602 302 300

T34 Max Green 148 +8 77 +7 71 +1

51 Kaleb Wilson 150 +10 75 +5 75 +5

T52 Todd Duncan 151 +11 74 +4 77 +7

T62 Westy McCabe 153 +13 76 +6 77 +7

76 Carson Kammann 160 +20 80 +10 80 +10

T85 Ryan Leach 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T15 Iowa State 603 306 297

T14 Paul Beauvy 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T34 Luke Metcalf 78 +8 78 +8

T56 Luke Gutschewski 152 +12 77 +7 75 +5

T56 Owen Sawyer 152 +12 74 +4 78 +8

T66 Zachary May 155 +15 81 +11 74 +4

T83 Dianchao Wu 83 N/A 83 +13 0 N/A

T15 UCF 603 298 305

T34 Chase Haygood 148 +8 74 +4 74 +4

T52 Hans Risvaer 151 +11 74 +4 77 +7

T62 Lucas Dutartre 153 +13 75 +5 78 +8

T66 Jakob Stubhaug 155 +15 75 +5 80 +10

T78 Palmer Haynes 76 N/A 0 N/A 76 +6

T83 Clemente Silva 83 N/A 83 +13 0 N/A
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Individuals

No data available

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2
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Teams

1 Arizona State 284 +4

2 Oklahoma State 279 -1

3 TCU 283 +3

4 Colorado 286 +6

5 Houston 287 +7

6 Cincinnati 294 +14

T7 Texas Tech 288 +8

T7 Arizona 288 +8

T7 Kansas State 292 +12

T7 Brigham Young 296 +16

11 Kansas 297 +17

12 Utah 299 +19

13 Baylor 301 +21

14 West Virginia 300 +20

T15 Iowa State 297 +17

T15 UCF 305 +25
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Players

1 Connor Williams Arizona State 66 -4

2 Josele Ballester Arizona State 71 +1

3 Preston Stout Oklahoma State 70 E

T4 Michael Mjaaseth Arizona State 72 +2

T4 Wolfgang Glawe Houston 71 +1

T6 Ethan Fang Oklahoma State 65 -5

T6 Zac Jones Brigham Young 71 +1

T6 Dylan McDermott Colorado 68 -2

T9 Connor Graham Texas Tech 70 E

T9 William McDonald Cincinnati 69 -1

T9 Davis Ovard Baylor 68 -2

T9 Filip Jakubcik Arizona 68 -2

T9 Joe Pagdin TCU 69 -1

T14 Chi Chun Chen Houston 70 E

T14 Gaven Lane Oklahoma State 71 +1

T14 Kobe Valociek Kansas State 70 E

T14 Eric Lee Oklahoma State 73 +3

T14 Paul Beauvy Iowa State 70 E

T19 Toby Wilt TCU 71 +1

T19 Charlie Wylie TCU 74 +4

T19 Leo Wessel Cincinnati 73 +3

T19 Ty Holbrook Colorado 72 +2

T23 Filip Fahlberg-Johnsson Oklahoma State 74 +4

T23 Braxton Watts Utah 76 +6

T23 Alex Lindstrom Kansas State 71 +1

T23 Justin Biwer Colorado 74 +4

T23 Cole Ponich Brigham Young 74 +4

T23 Nick Mason Kansas State 76 +6

T23 Zach Pollo Arizona 72 +2

T30 Calum Scott Texas Tech 71 +1

T30 Hudson Wilt TCU 69 -1

T30 Luke Honner Kansas 73 +3

T30 Preston Summerhays Arizona State 77 +7

T34 Hunter Swanson Colorado 72 +2

T34 Max Green West Virginia 71 +1

T34 Laurenz Schiergen Houston 75 +5

T34 Gabriel Palacios Utah 74 +4

T34 Luke Metcalf Iowa State

T34 Tim Wiedemeyer Texas Tech 73 +3

T34 Chase Haygood UCF 74 +4

T41 Connor McNeely Cincinnati 77 +7

T41 William King Kansas 77 +7

T41 Hudson Weibel Houston 71 +1

T41 Ty Lasley Kansas 76 +6

T41 Jonas Appel Baylor 74 +4

T41 Johnny Walker Arizona 74 +4

T41 Sergio Jimenez Utah 73 +3

T41 Tianyi Xiong Arizona 74 +4

T41 Pongsapak Laopakdee Arizona State 75 +5

T41 Gunnar Broin Kansas 71 +1

51 Kaleb Wilson West Virginia 75 +5

T52 Davis Johnson Utah 76 +6

T52 Hans Risvaer UCF 77 +7

T52 Todd Duncan West Virginia 77 +7

T52 Peter Kim Brigham Young 76 +6

T56 Luke Gutschewski Iowa State 75 +5
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T56 Charles DeLong Texas Tech 74 +4

T56 Zach Heffernan Baylor 79 +9

T56 Owen Sawyer Iowa State 78 +8

T56 Erik Holmberg Kansas State 75 +5

T56 Ryan Ford Cincinnati 80 +10

T62 Westy McCabe West Virginia 77 +7

T62 Maximilian Jelinek Kansas 77 +7

T62 Lucas Dutartre UCF 78 +8

65 Brandon Robison Utah 77 +7

T66 Cooper Schultz Kansas State 79 +9

T66 Jack Beauchamp TCU 77 +7

T66 Michael Senn Cincinnati 75 +5

T66 Zachary May Iowa State 74 +4

T66 Jakob Stubhaug UCF 80 +10

T71 Price Hill Texas Tech 81 +11

T71 Simon Kwon Brigham Young 83 +13

T71 Grant Doggett Houston 77 +7

74 Drew Wrightson Baylor 80 +10

75 Tucker Clark Colorado 79 +9

76 Carson Kammann West Virginia 80 +10

77 Kevin Wu Brigham Young 75 +5

T78 Matěj Bača Arizona 76 +6

T78 Palmer Haynes UCF 76 +6

80 Griffin Rhoads Arizona 0 N/A

81 Vincent Sternfeldt Baylor 75 N/A

82 Tyson Shelley Brigham Young 0 N/A

T83 Dianchao Wu Iowa State 0 N/A

T83 Clemente Silva UCF 0 N/A

T85 Sean Keeling Texas Tech 0 N/A

T85 Scott Roden TCU 0 N/A

T85 John Wild Oklahoma State 0 N/A

T85 Peter Jung Utah 0 N/A

T85 Ryan Leach West Virginia 0 N/A

T85 Sam Dossey Baylor 0 N/A

T85 Brandon Knight Colorado 0 N/A

T85 Peer Wernicke Arizona State 0 N/A

T85 Cole Imig Cincinnati 0 N/A

T85 Noah Holtzman Kansas 0 N/A

T85 Ian McCrary Kansas State 0 N/A
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Teams

1 Arizona State 561 +1 277 -3 284 +4

2 Oklahoma State 565 +5 286 +6 279 -1

3 TCU 580 +20 297 +17 283 +3

4 Colorado 581 +21 295 +15 286 +6

5 Houston 582 +22 295 +15 287 +7

6 Cincinnati 584 +24 290 +10 294 +14

T7 Texas Tech 587 +27 299 +19 288 +8

T7 Arizona 587 +27 299 +19 288 +8

T7 Kansas State 587 +27 295 +15 292 +12

T7 Brigham Young 587 +27 291 +11 296 +16

11 Kansas 592 +32 295 +15 297 +17

12 Utah 594 +34 295 +15 299 +19

13 Baylor 601 +41 300 +20 301 +21

14 West Virginia 602 +42 302 +22 300 +20

T15 Iowa State 603 +43 306 +26 297 +17

T15 UCF 603 +43 298 +18 305 +25

Top 20 Players

1 Connor Williams Arizona State 136 -4 70 E 66 -4

2 Josele Ballester Arizona State 139 -1 68 -2 71 +1

3 Preston Stout Oklahoma State 140 E 70 E 70 E

T4 Michael Mjaaseth Arizona State 141 +1 69 -1 72 +2

T4 Wolfgang Glawe Houston 141 +1 70 E 71 +1

T6 Ethan Fang Oklahoma State 142 +2 77 +7 65 -5

T6 Dylan McDermott Colorado 142 +2 74 +4 68 -2

T6 Zac Jones Brigham Young 142 +2 71 +1 71 +1

T9 Connor Graham Texas Tech 143 +3 73 +3 70 E

T9 William McDonald Cincinnati 143 +3 74 +4 69 -1

T9 Filip Jakubcik Arizona 143 +3 75 +5 68 -2

T9 Davis Ovard Baylor 143 +3 75 +5 68 -2

T9 Joe Pagdin TCU 143 +3 74 +4 69 -1

T14 Gaven Lane Oklahoma State 144 +4 73 +3 71 +1

T14 Eric Lee Oklahoma State 144 +4 71 +1 73 +3

T14 Chi Chun Chen Houston 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T14 Paul Beauvy Iowa State 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T14 Kobe Valociek Kansas State 144 +4 74 +4 70 E

T19 Charlie Wylie TCU 145 +5 71 +1 74 +4

T19 Leo Wessel Cincinnati 145 +5 72 +2 73 +3

T19 Ty Holbrook Colorado 145 +5 73 +3 72 +2

T19 Toby Wilt TCU 145 +5 74 +4 71 +1

POS Team Total RD 1 RD 2

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2
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Par Performance Scoring Averages

Tournament Avg. 3.27 Tournament Avg. 4.25 Tournament Avg. 5.01

Winner 2.50 Winner 3.67 Winner 5.50

Top 3 2.75 Top 3 3.81 Top 3 4.83

Top 10 2.88 Top 10 3.94 Top 10 4.70

74.06

Average Score

65

Lowest Score

83

Highest Score

3.27

Par 3 Avg.

4.25

Par 4 Avg.

5.01

Par 5 Avg.

1 4 468 4.11 +0.11 3.00 3.60 3.40

2 4 500 4.03 +0.03 3.00 3.80 3.40

3 4 472 4.34 +0.34 4.00 4.20 4.20

4 4 377 4.25 +0.25 3.00 4.20 4.00

5 5 656 5.08 +0.08 6.00 4.90 4.80

6 3 214 3.06 +0.06 2.00 2.60 2.40

7 4 489 4.29 +0.29 4.00 3.90 4.00

8 3 251 3.39 +0.39 3.00 3.10 3.20

9 4 391 4.45 +0.45 4.00 4.10 4.00

10 4 441 4.30 +0.30 4.00 4.10 4.20

11 3 173 3.34 +0.34 3.00 2.90 3.00

12 4 456 3.98 -0.02 4.00 3.60 3.80

13 5 632 4.94 -0.06 5.00 4.50 4.80

14 3 230 3.27 +0.27 2.00 2.90 2.60

15 4 417 4.36 +0.36 3.00 3.80 3.60

16 4 527 4.04 +0.04 4.00 4.10 4.00

17 4 371 4.21 +0.21 4.00 3.70 3.60

18 4 491 4.65 +0.65 4.00 4.20 4.00

Par 3 Avg. Par 4 Avg. Par 5 Avg.

Hole Par Yards
Tournament Avg.

Scoring Avg.
To Par

Winner

Scoring Avg.

Top 10

Scoring Avg.

Top 5

Scoring Avg.
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Scoring Totals

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl Bogeys Dbl Bogeys+ NR

2
0.14%

158
10.73%

856
58.11%

364
24.71%

56
3.80% 4

0.27%

33
2.24%

Hole by Hole Scoring

1 4 468 0 14 45 19 2 0 16

2 4 500 0 13 52 15 0 0 1

3 4 472 0 4 48 25 3 0 1

4 4 377 0 7 50 19 4 0 1

5 5 656 1 19 41 12 6 1 1

6 3 214 0 9 57 14 0 0 1

7 4 489 0 4 52 21 3 0 1

8 3 251 0 3 49 23 4 1 1

9 4 391 0 6 37 32 5 0 1

10 4 441 0 5 47 27 1 0 1

11 3 173 0 5 53 13 8 1 1

12 4 456 0 19 45 15 1 0 1

13 5 632 1 15 53 10 1 0 1

14 3 230 0 5 50 23 2 0 1

15 4 417 0 8 38 31 3 0 1

16 4 527 0 11 55 14 0 0 1

17 4 371 0 11 47 17 4 1 1

18 4 491 0 0 37 34 9 0 1

Hole Par Yards Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double Bogeys Worse NR
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